 YJSD12N03A
 1 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E606
Rev.3.1,14-Oct-20
        N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                          30V
● ID                                             12A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)            ＜12 mohm
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)           ＜15 mohm
General Description
● Trench Power LV MOSFET technology
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● High Speed switching
Applications
● Battery protection
● Load switch
● Power management
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings
 YJSD12N03A
 2 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E606
Rev.3.1,14-Oct-20
■
 YJSD12N03A
 YJSD12N03A
 4 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E606
Rev.3.1,14-Oct-20
Figure7. Safe Operation Area
Figure8. Maximum Continuous Drain Current
vs Ambient Temperature
Figure9.Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
 YJSD12N03A
 5 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E606
Rev.3.1,14-Oct-20
Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveforms
Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveforms
 YJSD12N03A
 6 / 7
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E606
Rev.3.1,14-Oct-20
■ SOP-8  Package information
 YJSD12N03A
 7 / 7
   Yan@ᨀ